8:30

8:35

8:50

8:50-9:00

9:00-9:15

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:45

10:45-10:50

10:50-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15

DeKALB COUNTY COUNCIL

Order of Business
Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Opening prayer (Amy Prosser)

May 14, 2025 minutes ACTION Motion:

Additional appropriation and transfer requests, signature sheets

Airport Update (Randy Fox)

Approval of Resolution 2025-RCC-7| CONFIRMATORY Resolution for Creating

an ERA and Awarding RP/PP Tax Abatement for Carnahan Farms ~ ACTION Motion:

Wheel Tax- Jennifer Sharkey

Fiscal Plan Update-Jeff Peters

Pay 2025 CF-1 Abatement Forms acceptance ACTION Motion:

Joint Resolution of Commissioners and Council Honoring Donald Lauer

Resolution 2025-RCC-8 ACTION Motion:

Council Discussion
a) Commissioner Topics?
b) Misc.

Adjourn ACTION Motion:

Second:

Second:

Second:

Second:

Second:



	council-internal

