DeKALB COUNTY COUNCIL

Order of Business Wednesday, June 11, 2025

8:30	Opening prayer (Amy Prosser)					
8:35	May 14, 2025 minutes	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
8:50	Additional appropriation and transfer requests, signature sheets					
8:50-9:00	Airport Update (Randy Fox)					
9:00-9:15	Approval of Resolution 2025-RCC-7 CONFIRMATORY Resolution an ERA and Awarding RP/PP Tax Abatement for Carnahan Farms	n for Creating ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
9:30-10:00	Wheel Tax- Jennifer Sharkey					
10:00-10:45	Fiscal Plan Update-Jeff Peters					
10:45-10:50	Pay 2025 CF-1 Abatement Forms acceptance	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
10:50-11:00	Joint Resolution of Commissioners and Council Honoring Donald La Resolution 2025-RCC-8	auer ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N:
11:00-11:15	Council Discussion a) Commissioner Topics? b) Misc.					
11:15	Adjourn	ACTION	Motion:	Second:	A:	N: